UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0711309037 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/23/2007 09:45 AM Pg: 1 of 1

Prepared by & when recorded mail to: American Home Mortgage 4600 Regent Blvd, Suite 200 Irving, TX 75063

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Loan ID#: 1092287

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, THE UNDERSIGNED, mTeam Financial, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Maryland cer ifies that real estate mortgage now owned by and dated 02/03/06, made by Jason Adess, Margaret Adess, husband and wife, as mortgagor(s), to mTeam Financial, as mortgagee, recorded as Document No. 0604020202, in Book «Bock», Page «Page», in the office of the recorders, Cook County, Illinois, is, with the indebtedness thereby secured, fully paid, satisfied and discharged, and the recorders office is hereby authorized and directed to release and discharge the same upon record.

Section 31. North, Sounding 40 north, Range 14 East of the third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

Property Street Address: 2066 North Hoyne Avenue, Chicago, IL 50647

PIN: 14-31-130-040-0000

DATE: February 9, 2007 mTeam Financial

Andrew Valentine, Senior Vice President

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Suffolk

By:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a notary public, this February 9, 2007, by Andrew Valentine, Senior Vice President, of mTeam, a New York Corporation, on behalf of the Corporation.

Notary Public: Barbara L. Pepe

My Commission Expires: June 17, 2010

BARBARA L. PEPE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01PE5061801
Qualified in Suffolk County

Commission Expires June 17, 20 10